If the Commission on State Mandates determines that this act contains costs mandated by the state, reimbursement to
local agencies and school districts for those costs shall be made pursuant to Part 7 (commencing with Section 17500) of Division
4 of Title 2 of the Government Code.

SEC. 6.(a)The sum of two million, five hundred thousand dollars ($ 2,500,000) is hereby appropriated from the General Fund for
purposes of Article 10 (commencing with Section 76150) of Chapter 1 of Part 47 of Division 7 of Title 3 of the Education Code.

(b)(1)Of the amount appropriated pursuant to subdivision (a), one million dollars ($1,000,000) shall be allocated to the Los
Angeles Community College District for purposes of Section 76153 of the Education Code.

(2)Of the amount appropriated pursuant to subdivision (a), one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) shall be
allocated to the Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority for purposes of Section 76154 of the Education Code.

(c)For purposes of making the computations required by Section 8 of Article XVI of the California Constitution, the appropriations